S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (IS. Patient and Trademark Office (IS. Patient and Trademark Office (IS. Patient))   S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (IS. Patient)   S. DEPARTMENT OF COMERCE (IS. Patient)   S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (IS. Patient)   S.	- OFFICE OF DUBLIC RECORDS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Black Hole  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Security Agreement  Security Agreement  Other  Assignment  Other  Assignment  Other  Assignment  Additional number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Name:	Form PTO-1594 REC( (Rey,07/01)-p. 25 AN 9: 08 TI OMENIO. 0651-0627 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
The Black Hole    Individual(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached Yes V No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victor Danhi  Internal Address: Director of Legal Affairs  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	The Black Hole  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Noture of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 18 JAN 02	Name:_The Black Hole, LLC  Internal Address:_  Street Address: 16878 Meekland Ave, #14  City:_San LorenzoState:_CA_Zip: 94580  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Vother _CA_Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Victor Danhi Internal Address:Director of Legal Affairs  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/043662	
Internal Address: Director of Legal Affairs  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90501  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Victor P. Danhi  January 25, 2002	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
City: Torrance State: CA Zip:90501  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Victor P. Danhi  January 25, 2002		<b>✓</b> Enclosed
9. Signature.  Victor P. Danhi  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  January 25, 2002	Street Address: 2390 Crenshaw Blvd, #318	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature.  Victor P. Danhi  Vinto Danhi  January 25, 2002		THIS SPACE
Victor P. Danhi Vinto Danhi January 25, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Victor P. Danhi Vinto	·

03/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000202 78043662

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0996

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark Agreement is made by and between The Black Hole, a California general partnership, of 2973 Teagarden Street, City of San Leandro, State of California, herein referred to as "Assignor", and The Black Hole, LLC, a California limited liability company, of 16878 Meekland Ave, #14, City of San Lorenzo, State of California, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark for which registration is sought in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. 78/043662, dated January 17, 2001 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark, the application, and any subsequent registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the application and any subsequent registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Executed on Jan, 18, 2002, at Walnut Creek California.

For:

The Black Hole

A California Partnership

For:

The Black Hole, LLC

A California Limited Liability Company

General Partner

Steven Dominguez

Managing Member

## Acknowledgment

State of California (County of CONTA)

Jan, 18, 2002, 2002 before me, KRISTINEK BANTKA notary public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Steven Dominguez and Harry Krause personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Q

KRISTINE R. BONFIL

Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0997